SP	A3101-101	AIP Proj. No.	3-27-0037-029-2023	CO No.		
Project	Location Grand Rapi	ds – Itasca Cou	nty Airport			
Local Agency City of Grand Rapids			Local Proje	Local Project No.		
Contractor TNT Construction Group, LLC			Contract No	Contract No. 1		
Address	s/City/State/Zip 501 West	County Road #63,	Grand Rapids, MN 55744	1		
Total	Change Order Amou	nt \$ \$6,233.3	0			

In accordance with the terms of this Contract, you are hereby authorized and instructed to perform the work as altered by the following provisions:

This is a Balancing Change Order. A Balancing Change Order is an accounting device used to adjust the Contract Amount to equal the As-built amount.

Contract Amount = \$496,216.55 Final Amount = \$489,983.25

Item No.	Description	Unit	Unit Price	+ or - Quantity	+ or – Amount \$
P-101	REMOVE BIT PAVEMENT, FULL DEPTH	SY	\$1.95	+34	+\$66.30
P-101	SAWING BIT PAVEMENT, FULL DEPTH	LF	\$4.00	+220	+\$880.00
P-101	REMOVE CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	LF	\$5.00	-12	-\$60.00
P-152	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (EV)	CY	\$16.00	+50	\$800.00
P-152	SUBGRADE OVER- EXCAVATION (EV)	CY	\$15.50	+97	+\$1,503.50
P-152	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	SY	\$.75	-200	-\$150.00
P-208	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (CV)	CY	\$60.00	+100	+\$6,000.00
P-401	BIT SURFACE COURSE (PG 58-28)	TON	\$126.00	-28	-\$3,528.00
P-603	BIT TACK COAT	GAL	\$5.00	-34	-\$170.00
P-401	BIT BASE COURSE (PG 58-28)	TON	\$126.00	-112	-\$14,112.00
P-401	BIT PATCHING SPECIAL	SY	\$100.00	+17	+\$1,700.00
32 16 20	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	LF	\$33.00	-11	-\$363.00
P620	PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	\$5.00	-35	-\$175.00
T-905	SELECT TOPSOIL BORROW	CY	\$.01	-50	-\$0.50
P-101	REMOVE BIT PAVEMENT, FULL DEPTH	SY	\$1.95	+21	+\$40.95
P-101	SAWING BIT PAVEMENT, FULL DEPTH	LF	\$4.00	+119	+\$476.00
P-101	REMOVE CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	LF	\$5.00	-6	-\$30.00
P-152	SUBGRADE OVER- EXCAVATION (EV)	CY	\$15.50	+51	+\$790.50
P-152	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	SY	\$.75	-105	-\$78.75

AGGREGATE BASE COURSE CV) BIT SURFACE COURSE (PG 58-28) BIT TACK COAT BIT BASE COURSE (PG 58-28) BIT PATCHING SPECIAL CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER BILT FENCE SAWING BIT PAVEMENT,	TON GAL TON SY LF	\$60.00 \$126.00 \$5.00 \$126.00 \$100.00 \$33.00	+58 -15 -16 -60 +8 -5	+\$3,480.00 -\$1,890.00 -\$80.00 -\$7,560.00 +\$800.00 -\$165.00
BIT SURFACE COURSE (PG 58-28) BIT TACK COAT BIT BASE COURSE (PG 58-28) BIT PATCHING SPECIAL CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER BILT FENCE SAWING BIT PAVEMENT,	TON GAL TON SY LF	\$126.00 \$5.00 \$126.00 \$100.00 \$33.00	-15 -16 -60 +8 -5	-\$1,890.00 -\$80.00 -\$7,560.00 +\$800.00 -\$165.00
S8-28) BIT TACK COAT BIT BASE COURSE (PG 58-28) BIT PATCHING SPECIAL CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER SILT FENCE SAWING BIT PAVEMENT,	GAL TON SY LF	\$5.00 \$126.00 \$100.00 \$33.00	-16 -60 +8 -5	-\$80.00 -\$7,560.00 +\$800.00 -\$165.00
BIT TACK COAT BIT BASE COURSE (PG 58-28) BIT PATCHING SPECIAL CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER BILT FENCE BAWING BIT PAVEMENT,	GAL TON SY LF	\$5.00 \$126.00 \$100.00 \$33.00	-16 -60 +8 -5	-\$80.00 -\$7,560.00 +\$800.00 -\$165.00
BIT BASE COURSE (PG 58-28) BIT PATCHING SPECIAL CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER BILT FENCE BAWING BIT PAVEMENT,	TON SY LF	\$126.00 \$100.00 \$33.00	-60 +8 -5	-\$7,560.00 +\$800.00 -\$165.00
BIT PATCHING SPECIAL CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER SILT FENCE SAWING BIT PAVEMENT,	SY LF	\$100.00 \$33.00	+8 -5	+\$800.00 -\$165.00
CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER SILT FENCE SAWING BIT PAVEMENT,	LF	\$33.00	-5	-\$165.00
SILT FENCE SAWING BIT PAVEMENT,				·
SAWING BIT PAVEMENT,	LF	\$3.75	-52	-\$195.00
ULL DEPTH	LF	\$4.00	+124	+\$496.00
SUBGRADE PREPARATION	SY	\$.75	-67	-\$50.25
SELECT GRANUALR				
BORROW	CY	\$28.00	-43	-\$1,204.00
AGGREGATE BASE COURSE				
CV)	CY	\$70.00	+3	+\$210.00
BIT SURFACE COURSE (PG				
58-28)	TON	\$126.00	+5	+\$630.00
BIT BASE COURSE (PG 58-28)	TON	\$126.00	+18	+\$2,268.00
PAVEMENT MARKING	LF	\$5.00	-190	-\$950.00
SELECT TOPSOIL BORROW	CY	\$.01	-5	<b>-</b> \$0.05
NAMOE ORDER 1				-\$10,793.00
				\$15,180.00
	ELECT GRANUALR FORROW  GGREGATE BASE COURSE  CV)  HT SURFACE COURSE (PG  8-28) HT BASE COURSE (PG 58-28) FAVEMENT MARKING	ELECT GRANUALR FORROW  GGREGATE BASE COURSE  CV)  ELT SURFACE COURSE (PG 8-28)  TON  ELT BASE COURSE (PG 58-28)  FAVEMENT MARKING  ELECT TOPSOIL BORROW  CHANGE ORDER 1	SELECT GRANUALR SORROW  GGREGATE BASE COURSE CV)  SIT SURFACE COURSE (PG 8-28)  SIT BASE COURSE (PG 58-28)  SIT BASE COURSE (PG 58-28)  FAVEMENT MARKING SELECT TOPSOIL BORROW  CHANGE ORDER 1  CHANGE ORDER 2	ELECT GRANUALR FORROW  GORROW  GORREGATE BASE COURSE  CV)  CY  \$70.00  +3  ST SURFACE COURSE (PG  8-28)  TON  \$126.00  +18  FAVEMENT MARKING  ELECT TOPSOIL BORROW  CY  \$300  \$126.00

<sup>\*\*</sup>Group/Funding category is required for Federal Aid projects

Approved by Project Engineer:	Date: 1-14-2025
Print Name: Matt Wegwerth, PE	Phone: (218) 326-7625
Approved by Contractor: Shane Feltus PM	Date: 1/8/2025
Print Name: <b>Shane Feltus</b>	Phone: (218) 244-7954
Distribution: Project Engineer (Original), Contractor (copy), I  DSAE Portion: The State of Minnesota is not a participan District State Aid Engineer is for FUNDING PURPOSES O and Federal Aid Rules/Policy. Eligibility does not guaran	it in this contract. Signature by the NLY and for compliance with State
This work is eligible for: _X_ Federal FundingX_ Sta	ite Aid Funding _X Local funds
District State Aid Engineer:	Date: